

Office of the County Engineer  
County of Gloucester

2024 Countywide State Aid Roadway Safety Project

Engineering Project #24-02SA  
Bid Date: Thursday, April 4, 2024, 10:00 am

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 24-02SA

				Bid 1 of 2 Zone Striping, Inc. 718 Jacob Harris Lane PO Box 568 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P. 856-582-5900 k.dracycott@zonestriping.com Paul R. Mitchell, President		Bid 2 of 2 South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P. 856-451-5300 Chester J. Ottinger, President bbryan@southstateinc.com	
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	FLASHING ARROW BOARD (4' x 8') MOUNTED ON STRIPING TRUCK	1	UNIT	\$1,401.00	\$1,401.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK W/ CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD (4' X 8')	1	UNIT	\$24,321.77	\$24,321.77	\$10,325.00	\$10,325.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	200	UNIT	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	S.F.	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	750,000	L.F.	\$0.36	\$270,000.00	\$0.47	\$352,500.00
6	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	50,000	L.F.	\$0.72	\$36,000.00	\$0.80	\$40,000.00
7	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	7,500	S.F.	\$7.30	\$54,750.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00
8	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	2,000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
9	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"	15,000	L.F.	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00
10	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	15,000	L.F.	\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$5.00	\$75,000.00
11	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, 4" PREFORMED BLUE TAPE	600	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00



## SUMMARY OF BIDS



### SPECIFICATION NO. 24-02SA

Bid 1 of 2  
 Zone Striping, Inc.  
 718 Jacob Harris Lane  
 PO Box 568  
 Glassboro, NJ 08028  
 P. 856-582-5900  
 k.dracycott@zonestriping.com  
 Paul R. Mitchell, President

Bid 2 of 2  
 South State, Inc.  
 202 Reeves Road  
 PO Box 68  
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302  
 P. 856-451-5300  
 Chester J. Ottinger, President  
 bbryan@southstateinc.com

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
12	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, PREFORMED HANDICAP SYMBOL	6	UNIT	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
13	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	2,500	L.F.	\$0.75	\$1,875.00	\$0.80	\$2,000.00
14	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	500	S.F.	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
15	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,500	L.F.	\$49.50	\$74,250.00	\$32.00	\$48,000.00
16	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	1	UNIT	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
17	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-3	1	UNIT	\$5,390.00	\$5,390.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, TL-2	20	UNIT	\$4,510.00	\$90,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
19	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL, TL-3	10	UNIT	\$4,840.00	\$48,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
20	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	100	UNIT	\$8.80	\$880.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
21	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1	UNIT	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
22	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
23	CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE	2	UNIT	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
24	BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2	UNIT	\$2,970.00	\$5,940.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
25	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	25	UNIT	\$99.00	\$2,475.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
26	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, 8' LONG	15	UNIT	\$99.00	\$1,485.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
27	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	25	L.F.	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$22.00	\$550.00
28	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	50	L.F.	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
29	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	10	UNIT	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
30	THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	50	L.F.	\$297.00	\$14,850.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
31	RUB RAIL	50	L.F.	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
32	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	25	UNIT	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00

## SUMMARY OF BIDS



### SPECIFICATION NO. 24-02SA

Bid 1 of 2 Zone Striping, Inc. 718 Jacob Harris Lane PO Box 568 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P. 856-582-5900 k.dracycott@zonestriping.com Paul R. Mitchell, President				Bid 2 of 2 South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P. 856-451-5300 Chester J. Ottinger, President bbryan@southstateinc.com			
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
33	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL	1,500	UNIT	\$30.40	\$45,600.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00
34	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL	850	UNIT	\$30.40	\$25,840.00	\$28.00	\$23,800.00
35	REMOVAL OF RPM	10	UNIT	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
36	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF RPM LENS	50	UNIT	\$22.50	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$864,333.77</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$871,000.00</b>

Barry C. Beckett P.E.  
County Engineer

4/6/24

Date